The information and content on Faith Shevlin's website or provided by email is not intended to replace an individual relationship with a qualified health care professional and is not intended as medical advice. This information is not intended to be used for diagnosis or treatment of a health problem or disease without directly consulting a qualified health care provider. Faith Shevlin encourages you to continue visiting with and being treated by your primary care physician or health care provider. Only a Licensed Medical Professional can diagnosis certain ailments and prescribe treatments and medications for you. Do not ignore or delay seeking medical advice or treatment because of any information obtained from Faith Shevlin. Consult your own Medical Professional regarding all nutritional supplements to evaluate if the supplements could adversely affect or react with any medications or pre-existing conditions. Stop any food or supplement immediately if you have any type of adverse reaction. Faith Shevlin is not acting in the capacity of a doctor, psychologist or any other licensed/registered professional. Faith Shevlin will not diagnose, treat, or cure in any manner, any disease, condition, or other physical or mental human ailment. By entering your email address you are also requesting and agreeing to subscribe to Faith Shevlin's e-newsletter, to which the above disclaimer also applies.

Faith Shevlin expressly disclaims any responsibility or liability for any damages caused by a user's reliance on any information contained or obtained via Faith's websites or emails. Faith Shevlin expressly disclaims all warranties, express or implied, of any kind with respect to the website or its emails, including but not limited to merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose. Faith Shevlin makes no representations or warranties, either express or implied, of any kind with respect to the information and content included on Faith Shevlin's websites. You agree that Faith Shevlin shall not be liable for damages arising from the information and content viewed and obtained via Faith Shevlin. You agree that this limitation of liability is comprehensive and applies to personal injuries and all damages of any kind, including without limitation direct, indirect, incidental, general, special, punitive, compensatory and consequential damages.

Terms of Service:

Faith Shevlin is not a medical doctor and any information shared is not intended to diagnose, treat, cure or prevent any disease. With all medical conditions, you should consult a qualified medical professional.

By using this website/blog, scheduling appointments, or reading/listening to materials, you acknowledge and agree to the following: Information shared has not been evaluated by the Food and Drug Administration. The information shared on this website/blog or in emails/eNewsletters, brochures, information packets, handouts, videos, webinars or teleseminars is designed for educational purposes only, based on the personal and professional experiences of the author, and should not be taken as professional medical advice or used as a substitute for medical care. The author is not responsible for any adverse effects or consequences that may result, either directly or indirectly, from the suggestions on this website/blog or associated communications.